CH \$240.00 430

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM426549

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Street Finance Corp. as Admin. Agent of Fifth Street Management LLC		05/30/2014	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stratacare, LLC	
Street Address:	2828 North Haskell Ave., Floor 9	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75204	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	Bunch Caresolutions, LLC	
Street Address:	2828 North Haskell Ave., Floor 9	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75204	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4302037	CIA		
Registration Number:	4199641	CIA		
Registration Number:	4199640	NFR		
Registration Number:	3885281	SCORE STATISTICAL CLAIM OUTCOME RISK EST		
Registration Number:	3882466	SCORE STATISTICAL CLAIM OUTCOME RISK EST		
Registration Number:	2738019	CARECONTROL		
Registration Number:	2707685	CARESOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	2636774	STRATAWARE		
Registration Number:	2714024	STRATACARE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2145845525

TRADEMARK REEL: 006051 FRAME: 0859

900405116

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2145845367

Email: tom.hilbun@conduent.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Hilbun

Address Line 1: 2828 North Haskell Ave., Floor 9

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas E. Hilbun
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas E. Hilbun/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=Bunch-Stratacare TM release 2014#page1.tif source=Bunch-Stratacare TM release 2014#page2.tif source=Bunch-Stratacare TM release 2014#page3.tif source=Bunch-Stratacare TM release 2014#page4.tif source=Bunch-Stratacare TM release 2014#page5.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of May 30, 2014 (this "Release") is made by Fifth Street Finance Corp., acting in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 28, 2013 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among StrataCare, LLC ("StrataCare"), Bunch CareSolutions LLC ("Bunch", together with StrataCare, each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and the Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 28, 2013 at reel 4993, frame 0439, the Grantor granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest throughout the world, whether then owned or thereafter acquired in trademarks, including those set forth on the attached schedule (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested and Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Security Agreements in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to Agent in the Released Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

1229/28514-102 current/43295784v2

FIFTH STREET FINANCE CORP., as Agent

By: Fifth Street Management LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its agent

By

Name: Title: Ivelin M. Dimitrov Chief Investment Officer

Release of Trademark Security Agreement

SCHEDULE

Trademarks Registrations/Applications

Registered Owner	Country	Mark	Serial/Registration No.	App/Reg Date
ISG Holdings, Inc.	USA	None	N/A	N/A
ISG Services.				
LLC	USA	None	N/A	N/A
StrataCare, LLC	USA	StrataCare®	2,714,024	5/6/2003
		StrataWare®	2,636,774	10/15/2002
		CareSolutions® ¹	2,707.685	4/15/2003
		CareControl®	2,738,019	7/15/2003
Bunch		CIA	85331644	5/26/2011
CareSolutions LLC	USA	CIA	85331640	5/26/2011
		NFR	85331635	5/26/2011
		nfr	85331630	5/26/2011
		SCORE STATISTICAL	3885281	12/7/2010
		CLAIM OUTCOME		
		RISK ESTIMATE &		
		Design		
		SCORE		
	}	STATISTICAL	3882466	11/30/2010
		CLAIM OUTCOME		
		RISK ESTIMATE &		
	1	Design	<u>l</u>	

Trade Names

ISG Holdings, Inc.

- ISG Holdings, Inc.
- ISG Holdings 1, Inc.

ISG Services, LLC

- * ISG Services, Inc.
- * ISG Services, LLC

StrataCare, LLC

- StratsCare, inc.
- StreteCare, LLC
- Integrated Care Solutions, Inc.
- GenSource
- cReview
- ImageManager
- StrateCare Scripts
- FileFly
- ProviderKey
- PathWays
- AIPEKŚ
- ActiveUpdate
- Adjustor Portal
- GenCOMP
- GenPAC
- GenDIS
- GenRisk
- GenIRIS
- GenARS
- GenRATE.NET
- Texas StrataCare, Inc.
- Medbill
- MedBillPro
- MBP

Bunch CareSolutions LLC

- Bunch CareSolutions LLC
- Bunch and Associates, Inc.
- Bunch & Associates
- · Bunch Services, Inc.
- * Bunch and Associates, LLC
- BEEP
- BillTrans
- * BRAIN
- CITADEL
- ClaimsTrans
- CONNECT
- Genesis
- Intake
- MedNet
- NFR
- PanelNet
- PartnerNet
- PEAT
- PharmaDX

- ProviderNet
- SCORE
- Sync

Common Law Trademarks

StrataCare, LLC

- Medbill
- MedBillPro
- MBP
- eReview
- ImageManager
- StrataCare Scripts
- FileFly
- ProviderKey
- PathWays
- Adjuster Portal
- Strata Ware.net
- Claimsuite
- Compliance Library
- CSK
- CS Knowledge

Bunch CareSolutions LLC

- Bunch CareSolutions LLC
- Bunch and Associates, Inc.
- Bunch & Associates
- * Bunch Services, Inc.
- BEEP
- BillTrans
- BRAIN
- CITADEL
- ClaimsTrans
- CONNECT
- Genesis
- Intake
- MedNet

Trademarks Not Currently in Use

* Integrated Care Solutions, Inc.

Trademark Licenses

RECORDED: 05/08/2017

None